IPSWICH GIRLS' & JUNIOR GRAMMAR SCHOOL





2025 School Fees - Australian Residents

Junior School

Annual Fee	Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Tuition	10,440	10,440	10,440	10,440	11,160	11,160	11,160
Annual IT Levy (Billed in Term 1)	320	540	540	540	670	670	670
Total	10,760	10,980	10,980	10,980	11,830	11,830	11,830

Senior School

Annual Fee	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Tuition	18,220	20,140	20,140	20,140	20,140	20,140
Annual IT Levy (Billed in Term 1)	800	800	800	800	800	800
Total	19,020	20,940	20,940	20,940	20,940	20,940

Boarding - Additional to Fees Listed Above

Annual Fee	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Full-time	24,980	24,980	24,980	24,980	24,980	24,980
Activity Levy	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000

Alternatives to full-time boarding include:

- Weekly Boarding, charged at \$5,010 per term
- Grammar Plus for students requiring overnight boarding, charged at \$90 per night, includes afternoon tea, and dinner the day of the stay, and breakfast, morning tea, and lunch the following day.
- Grammar Study for students staying afterhours for Prep sessions, charged at \$45 per afternoon, includes afternoon tea and dinner.

For more information, please refer to the School's Fee Payment Policy, available on our website - iggs.gld.edu.au/policies

Tuition Fees

Items included in Tuition Fee: Curriculum based levies, excursions, and extra-curricular activity buses.

Items not included: Textbooks and stationery, camps, uniforms, travel to and from school. Some additional student expenses may need to be charged if incurred.

Other Fees and Charges

Enrolment Application Fee (non-refundable) \$110 on application for admission. This fee does not guarantee a place in the School.

Enrolment Confirmation Fee (non-refundable) \$500 payable within 14 days of receiving notification of placement offer.

Capital Levy (non-tax deductible) - Prep to Year 12, \$540 per family, charged over four terms. This levy will directly support the capital works program of the School.

Chartered Bus Fares are charged on fee accounts each Term. The cost of these buses varies depending which bus the student catches. Costs may be charged on a pro-rata basis (ie: change of address).

Discounts

Sibling Discount

- For the second student from one family attending the School concurrently, 5%
- · For third and subsequent students from one family attending the School concurrently, 10%
- Additionally, a 3.5% discount will be applied to the eldest child of each family who has a sibling attending lpswich Grammar School.

Prompt Payment Discount - A discount of \$60 per term, on both tuition and boarding fees, will apply if payment is made seven days prior to the due date.

Annual Payment Discount - A discount of 5% per year, on both tuition and boarding fees, will apply if the years fees are paid in full prior to the Monday of the first week of the School year.

Fee Payment Dates

Tuition and boarding fees are charged by the term. There are four (4) terms per year. The payment of all school fees is required by the due date (first day of each term).

- Term 1 due date Tuesday 28 January 2025 (prompt payment discount date 21 January 2025)
- Term 2 due date Tuesday 22 April 2025 (prompt payment discount date 15 April 2025)
- Term 3 due date Tuesday 15 July 2025 (prompt payment discount date 8 July 2025)
- Term 4 due date Tuesday 7 October 2025 (prompt payment discount date 30 September 2025)

Payment methods available include cash, BPay, Debit Card, AMEX, Visa, Mastercard, EFTPOS, Direct Deposit or via Parent Lounge. A Credit Card surcharge of 0.85% will apply.

Fund Donations

- Building Fund Donations A building fund donation of \$2 or more can be made to the School. A contribution of \$50 or more enables voting rights in a single cycle of the Board of Trustees reconstitution.
- Library Fund The School also offers other opportunities for parents/carers to contribute towards the Library Fund.

It is only through generous parent/carer donations that quality learning environments can be enhanced for improved educational outcomes for students.

All donations greater than \$2.00 are tax deductible.

Withdrawal

The School commits resources based on confirmed enrolments. Once a student has been enrolled in the School, it is essential that parents/carers provide one full term's notice if they are intending to withdraw a student from the school. This should be done using our online withdrawal application form – **iggs.qld.edu.au/enrol/withdrawal**. Failure to do so will result in one full term's tuition fees being charged in lieu of this notice.

Refer to the School's Fee Payment Policy for Notice of Withdrawal terms and conditions.

Edstart Plus

The School has partnered with Edstart to improve school fee payment options, with the aim of providing additional flexibility and choice with fee payments. Our families have access to more options with their school fee payments.

- · Pay weekly, fortnightly or monthly by selecting the schedule that works best for you
- · Ability to choose your preferred day for when payments are made
- Spread your school fee payments over a full 12-month period
- Option to pay via direct debit, debit/credit card or BPay
- · Adjust your repayments at any time

Calculate your plan and apply online at edstart.com.au/iggs

Living Away From Home Allowance

The Department of Education provides financial assistance to eligible Queensland families, who do not have reasonable daily access to a Queensland Government school with the relevant school year level.

Student must be boarding away from home and be attending an approved boarding school with the required school year levels.

Follow the link for detailed information and more around the application – lafhas.eq.edu.au

Board of Trustees - Fee Payment Policy

Payment of all fees by the due date is a condition of continued attendance at the School and the provision of education services. Failure to pay fees as and when due, may lead to the withdrawal of education services and the removal of the student from the School. The School also reserves the right to withhold student report cards and/or statements of reference if accounts remain overdue at the end of the term/semester.

Where fees are not paid by the due date, a late payment fee of \$120 per term will be charged. Payment arrangements are available, and managed through Edstart Plus **edstart.com.au/iggs**.